Toronto Local Appeal Body

40 Orchard View Blvd, Suite 211 Toronto, Ontario M4R 1B9

Telephone: 416-392-4697
Fax: 416-696-4307
Email: tlab@toronto.ca
Website: www.toronto.ca/tlab

DECISION AND ORDER

Decision Issue Date Tuesday, June 26, 2018

PROCEEDING COMMENCED UNDER section 45(12), subsection 45(1) of the Planning

Act, R.S.O. 1990, c. P.13, as amended

Appellant(s): EDWARD GEDNEY

Applicant: RE PLACEMENT DESIGN

Property Address/Description: 167 NORTHCLIFFE BLVD

Committee of Adjustment Case File Number: 17 226702 WET 17 MV

TLAB Case File Number: 18 117209 S45 17 TLAB

Hearing date: Wednesday, June 27, 2018

DECISION DELIVERED BY L. McPherson

BACKGROUND

On January 25, 2018, the Committee of Adjustment approved, on condition, a minor variance application for Committee file A0773/17EYK – 167 Northcliffe Blvd. An appeal was submitted by one (1) Appellant (Edward Gedney). A Hearing date was scheduled for June 27, 2018. On June 25, 2018, the Appellant withdrew their appeal by facsimile.

DECISION AND ORDER

This appeal having been abandoned, the appeal is dismissed, the Committee of Adjustment decision mailed February 2, 2018 is final and binding, and the file of the Toronto Local Appeal Body is closed.

Laurie McPherson

1 of 1